





Dated: 25.01.2022

F. No. 01-25008/12/2021-HO-KITD

NOTICE

In accordance to the Para 8.1 (2) of the Operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India, F. No. 54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017 Dt. 26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuation) of the player from the scheme is done after the performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC).

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the removal of the following athletes of sports discipline of Boxing from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendations of the Talent Identification & Development Committee (Boxing). These athletes henceforth, shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme and all the facilities and other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from the date of withdrawal from Khelo India Scheme.

S. No	KIUD NO	Name	NCOE	DOB	State	Years Since Joining
1	BOAA062F04	Bhawna Pambra	PIS Mohali	11-10-2004	Punjab	2.0
2	BOAA018M06	T. Amarjit Singh	Mary Kom Academy	03-01-2006	Manipur	2.0
3	BOAA014M06	Pratham Choudhary	NCOE Rohtak	20-03-2006	Haryana	2.0
4	BOAA045F05	Yumnam Venika Chanu	Mary Kom Academy	03-03-2005	Manipur	2.0
5	BOAA003M07	Brijesh Tamta	NCOE Rohtak	23-06-2007	Uttarakhand	2.0
6	BOAA047M01	N Khomba Singh	ASI Pune	07-06-2001	Manipur	3.0
7	BOAA045M00	Suryaveer Sherawat	ASI Pune	23-07-2000	Uttar Pradesh	3.0
8	BOAA024F01	H. Ashalata Chanu	Mary Kom Academy	23-07-2001	Manipur	3.0
9	BOAA021F01	Thounaojam Alena Devi	Mary Kom Academy	08-12-2001	Manipur	3.0
10	BOAA000M01	Rojit Singh	ASI Pune	05-03-2004	Manipur	3.0
11	BOAA056M04	T Suraj Singh	ASI Pune	03-07-2004	Manipur	3.0
12	BOAA056M04	Sana Mate	ASI Pune	04-02-2004	Manipur	3.0
13	BOAA145M05	Sachin Malik	ASI Pune	01-10-2005	Haryana	3.0
14	BOAA022M02	Harsh Gill	NCOE Rohtak	31-03-2002	Haryana	3.0

Khelo India Athletes Weeded Out

3. This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Manikant Sharma) Dy. Director-KITD